expend the sum of $t,500 for the purpose of giving outings to children attending summer school, 
respectfully 

REPORT 
That. having examined the subject, they recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That the Board of Education be and it is hereby authorized to expend a sum not 

exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), for the purpose of giving outings to chil-
dren attending the summer schools and playLrounds in the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx. 

ROBERT MUH, JACOB J. VELTEN, JOSEPH GEISER, ELIAS GOODMAN, 
PATRICK S. KEELY, JOHN T. McMAHON, MICHAEL KENNEDY, Committee on

[...]

chapter 69 of the Laws of 1895 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller 
be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500), the proceeds whereof shall 
be applied to the expenses for the completion of unfinished work of erecting a sea-wall along the 
easterly side of the extension of East River Park, Borough of Manhattan. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment August